

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 15758/2025

Raghunath Ram

-----Applicant

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Applicant(s)	:	Mr.Shahbaz Khan
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Ramesh Dewasi, P.P.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

09/01/2026

Learned Additional Advocate General Mr. Deepak Choudhary is directed to appear in this bail application and to ensure that the investigating officer as well as the Superintendent of Police, District Jaisalmer shall remain present through video conferencing before this Court at the time of hearing of this bail application.

List this matter on 16.01.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

Monika/5