

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous 2nd Bail Application No. 15758/2025

Raghunath Ram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Shahbaz Khan, through V.C.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Urja Ram Kalbi, P.P. through V.C.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVI CHIRANIA

Order

10/03/2026

This Court vide its order dated 05.02.2026 granted time to the Investigating Officers to file an affidavit as ordered by this Court vide its order dated 16.01.2026. Till today, no affidavit in terms of the order has been filed.

As a last opportunity three days time is granted to file the said affidavit. Failing which, this Court shall pass serious orders against the Investigating Officers for non-compliance of the orders of this Court.

List this matter on 13.03.2026.

(RAVI CHIRANIA),J

Dushyant/2